HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2016 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on House and Governmental Affairs to Original House Bill No. 890 by Representative Danahay

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 17, after "execution of" and before "the certificate" delete "a"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 2, delete line 1, and insert "changes; to provide deadlines for"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 2, line 8, after "certain elections;" and before "to require" insert "to provide relative
- 7 to absentee by mail voting;"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 3, line 1, after "designated by" and before "that committee" insert "the chairman of"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 3, delete lines 2 through 5 and insert the following:
- "After the development of the program, the secretary of state shall submit the details
- of the program to the House Committee on House and Governmental Affairs and the
- Senate Committee on Senate and Governmental Affairs. The secretary of state shall
- also submit to the committees the details of any subsequent change to the program."
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 6, line 12, after "day and" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 13 and
- insert "ensuring that commissioners who serve at polling places can perform all required
- 19 duties."
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 21 On page 11, line 1, change "fax" to "send by facsimile"